NOTICE OF REGISTRATION CITY OF ROMULUS, COUNTY OF WAYNE, MICHIGAN PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 27, 2024

TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF THE CITY OF ROMULUS: NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AN ELECTION WILL BE HELD IN THE CITY OF ROMULUS ON TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 27, 2024. Any qualified elector of the City of Romulus who is not already registered, may register to vote at the office of the City Clerk; a Secretary of State Branch office, or other designated state agency. Registration forms can be obtained at www.mi.gov/vote and mailed to the City Clerk. Voters who are already registered may update their registration at www.expressSOS.com.

The last day to register in any manner other than in-person with the local clerk is Monday, February 12, 2024 by 4:00 p.m.

After this date, anyone who qualifies as an elector may register to vote in person with proof of residency (MCL 168.492) at the Romulus City Clerk's office, located at 11111 Wayne Road, Romulus, MI 48174 at the following times:

- Regular business hours: Monday through Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
- Saturday, February 24, 2024, from 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
- Election Day, Tuesday, February 27, 2024, from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that for ALL Precincts there are three ballot types: one (1) ballot for the Democratic Party, one (1) ballot for the Republican Party, and one (1) ballot for No Party Declaration (this ballot choice is for voters not voting in the Presidential Primary but wish to vote on the local proposal only, as shown below). Voters must indicate in writing which political party ballot they wish to vote.

The following proposals will appear on the ballot:

ROMULUS PROPOSED CHARTER AMENDMENT TO CHAPTER VI, SECTION 6.4 (NUMBER OF MONTHLY MEETINGS)

Section 6.4 currently requires a minimum of three (3) city council meetings per month. It is proposed that
Section 6.4 be amended to establish a minimum of two (2) council meetings each month. Shall the proposed
amendment be adopted?
[] Yes
[] No

Full text of the ballot proposal may be obtained at the Romulus City Clerk's office, 11111 Wayne Road, Romulus, MI 48174.

PERSONS ENTITLED to be registered voters in the City of Romulus must possess the following qualifications on or before the day of the election: (1) a citizen of the United States; (2) not less than 17 ½ years of age; (3) a resident of the State of Michigan and the City of Romulus (MCL 168.492).

Persons with special needs as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act should contact the Clerk's office.

Ellen L. Craig-Bragg, MiPMC, MMC

City Clerk

City of Romulus

(Publish Date: January 18, 2024)